CH \$265.00 873940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maintenance Supply Headquarters, LP		08/15/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LF, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 39
City:	Mount Mourne
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87394050	MSH
Serial Number:	87385318	MSH
Serial Number:	87394097	MSH
Registration Number:	3630372	EZ-SHOP
Registration Number:	3400153	MAINTENANCE SUPPLY HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	4373673	MSH LEGACY
Registration Number:	4373674	MSH LEGACY
Registration Number:	3789206	PROJECT PAK
Registration Number:	5236186	
Registration Number:	3612207	WHERE LOYALTY & SERVICE MATTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 704 757 07

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mai

Phone: 704 758 4927

Email: Trademarks@lowes.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Goode

Address Line 1: 1000 Lowe's Boulevard

Address Line 4: Mooresville, NORTH CAROLINA 28117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Goode
SIGNATURE:	/swgoode/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=MSHassignmentimage2017-08-	15-140553#page1.tif
source=MSHassignmentimage2017-08-15-140553#page2.tif	
source=MSHassignmentimage2017-08-15-140553#page3.tif	

source=MSHassignmentimage2017-08-15-140553#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK and SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS and REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS. Maintenance Supply Headquarters, LP, a Limited Partnership of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6910 Brasada Drive. Houston, Texas 77085 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the entire unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the following Trademarks ("the TRADEMARKS") and the corresponding United States Trademark Applications and Registrations therefor listed in Schedules "A" and "B".

WHEREAS, LF, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having an address of P.O. Box 39. Mount Mourne, North Carolina 28123, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the corresponding official United States Trademark Applications and Registrations therefor listed in Schedules "A" and "B".

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and United States Trademark Applications and Registrations therefor listed in Schedules "A" and "B", together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Trademarks and the corresponding United States Trademark Applications and Registrations, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer and assignment not been made.

ĺ

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed. that it will not assert any claim adverse to ASSIGNEE or its assigns' right, title and interest in the Trademarks and United States Trademark Applications and Registrations that, subject to any license agreement, it will not use the Trademarks in any way that could prejudice ASSIGNEE'S rights therein, and that it will not establish or seek to establish any rights in the Trademarks, including trademark registrations and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the _/5_ day of <u>August</u>, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

MAINTENANCE SUPPLY HEADOWARTERS LP

Signature:

Officer's Name: Richard E. Penick

Title: President

Accepted and agreed:

ASSIGNEE:

LF, LLC

Name: Scott/W. Goode
Title: Secretary

2

SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
MSH & Swoosh Design (Horizontal)	87/394050	03/31/2017
MSH & Swoosh Design (Vertical)	87/385318	03/24/2017
MSH & Swoosh Design	87/394097	03/31/2017

3

SCHEDULE "B"

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
EZ-SHOP	3630372	06/02/2009
MAINTENANCE SUPPLY HEADQUARTERS & Design	3400153	03/18/2008
Maintenance Supply Headquarters		
MSH LEGACY	4373673	07/23/2013
MSH LEGACY & Design Signacy	4373674	07/23/2013
PROJECT PAK	3789206	05/18/2010
Swoosh Design	5236186	07/04/2017
S		

4